Hefei TNJ Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.

TNJ.

Specialized in chemicals

Technical Data Sheet

Product Information
Chemical Name
CAS #
Formula

Sodium Stannate

Sodium Stannate
12209-98-2
H6Na206Sn

Stannate(Sn032-),disodiumsalt,trihydrate;SODIUM
HEXAHYDROXOSTANNATE;SODIUM STANNATE(IV)
trinydrate;SodiumStannateExtraPure;SODIUM STANNATE REAGENT;Sodiumstannatetrinydrate,min.95%

Description
Specification
ltem
Appearance:
Assay (Sn)
Pb
Sb
As
Fe
Free alkali(on NaOH)
Nitrate (on No3)
Alkali insoluble matter
Safety

Industrial Grade TOP Grade
White powder or white crystalline matte
242%
<0.002%
<0.0025%
<0.001%
<0.02%
<3.5%
<0.1%

<0.1%

Sodium Stannate is a common goods on transportation.
Always refer to the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)

Applications
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STANNATE
TRIHYDRATE;Sodium tin(1V)

Industrial Grade Second Grade

r  White powder or white crystalline matter

>36.5%
<0.002%
<0.002%
<0.002%
<0.02%
<4.5%
<0.2%
<0.2%

TRIHYDRATE;SODIUM

oxide
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Mainly used in electroplating, mordant, waterproof fabric, glass industry etc. .
Packaging
25kg fiber drum

Storage & Handling

Placed in a cool dry place with closed container. Shelf life is 36 months (the best use of 18 months).

Please refer to the Materials Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for the handling methods.

Always refer to the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for detailed information on handling and
disposal.

The information above is believed to be accurate and represents the best information currently available to us. However, we
make no warranty of merchant ability or any other warranty, express or implied, with respect to such information, and we
assume no liability resulting from its use. Users should make their own investigations to determine the suitability of the
information for their particular purposes. In no event shall we be liable for any claims, losses, or damages of any third party
or for lost profits or any special, indirect, incidental, consequential or exemplary damages, howsoever arising, even if we
has been advised of the possibility of such damages.
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