

Hefei TNJ Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.

B911 Xincheng Business Center, Qianshan Rd. Hefei 230022 China

Tel: (0086) 551 65418695
Fax: (0086) 551 65418697
Email: info@tnjchem.com
Site: www.tnjchem.com

Technical Data Sheet

Sodium Stannate

Product Information

Chemical Name Sodium Stannate

CAS # 12209-98-2 Formula H6Na2O6Sn

Description

Stannate(SnO32-),disodiumsalt,trihydrate;SODIUM STANNATE TRIHYDRATE;SODIUM HEXAHYDROXOSTANNATE;SODIUM STANNATE(IV) TRIHYDRATE;Sodium tin(IV) oxide trihydrate;SodiumStannateExtraPure;SODIUM STANNATE REAGENT;Sodiumstannatetrihydrate,min.95%

Specification

Item	Industrial Grade TOP Grade	Industrial Grade Second Grade
Appearance:	White powder or white crystalline matter	White powder or white crystalline matter
Assay (Sn)	≥42%	≥36.5%
Pb	≤0.002%	≤0.002%
Sb	≤0.0025%	≤0.002%
As	≤0.001%	≤0.002%
Fe	≤0.02%	≤0.02%
Free alkali(on NaOH)	≤3.5%	≤4.5%
Nitrate (on No3)	≤0.1%	≤0.2%
Alkali insoluble matter	≤0.1%	≤0.2%

Safety

Sodium Stannate is a common goods on transportation. Always refer to the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) Mainly used in electroplating, mordant, waterproof fabric, glass industry etc. .

Packaging

25kg fiber drum

Storage & Handling

Placed in a cool dry place with closed container. Shelf life is 36 months (the best use of 18 months).

Please refer to the Materials Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for the handling methods.

Always refer to the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for detailed information on handling and disposal.

The information above is believed to be accurate and represents the best information currently available to us. However, we make no warranty of merchant ability or any other warranty, express or implied, with respect to such information, and we assume no liability resulting from its use. Users should make their own investigations to determine the suitability of the information for their particular purposes. In no event shall we be liable for any claims, losses, or damages of any third party or for lost profits or any special, indirect, incidental, consequential or exemplary damages, howsoever arising, even if we has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

Hefei TNJ Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.

B911 Xincheng Business Center Qianshan Road, Hefei 230022 Anhui China (0086) 551 5418695

(0086) 551 5418697

info@tnjchem.com

www.tnjchem.com

Tel:

Fax:

Email:

Site: